



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CR No. 149 of 2025

SMT. SADHANA JAISWAL *versus* SMT. NAVITA SHIVHARE

Order Sheet

05.01.2026	Mr. Hemant Kumar Agrawal, Advocate for the applicant. Mr. Sashwat Gupta, Advocate for non-applicant No.1. Learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that the matter pertains to the dismissal of the election petition and, therefore, is not amenable to resolution through mediation. They accordingly pray for a short date to address arguments on merits. In view of the aforesaid submission, list this case in the week commencing 19.01.2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	